
Gr. Wagen

Dreieck

Stier

Fische

Perseus

Orion

Luchs

Kepheus

Kassiopeia
Giraffe

Fuhrmann

Widder

Andromeda

23
/1

1/
20

07

16
/1

1/
20

07
30

/1
1/

20
07

7/
12

/2
00

7

14/12/2007

21/12/2007

28/12/2007

M31

M45

α

δ
Capella

Aldebaran

β

M45

M31

5
4
3
2
1
0

XEphem Topocentric Mean RA/Dec Sky View -- Trail Times are in UTC
Laufen, Germany

RA: 3:28:44.3
Declination: 46:31:12

Epoch: 2000.00
Altitude: 59:56:56
Azimuth: 75:36:06

Field Width: 66:21

Julian Date: 2454420.33333
Sidereal Time: 0:29:51

UTC Date: 15/11/2007
UTC Time: 20:00:00

Latitude: 47:56:04 N
Longitude: 12:56:05 E

North is up - West is right

Komet 17P/Holmes
deutsche Namen von O. Pilzer, AAL (Astronomische Arbeitsgruppe Laufen e.V. - http://astronomy.meta.org)
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